orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) MB No, 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Ying-min WANG (12/24/2007)	SHANGHAI ULTIMATE POWER
Guiliang YANG (12/27/2007)	COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY,
Shaohui SUN (12/19/2007)	Name: CO., LTD.
·	
Additional name(s) of convoying party(iss) sitisched?	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Room 103, Bldg. 3, No. 599 Xinye Road
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Qingpu District
	Shanghai 201700 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	People's Republic of Country: China Zip: 201700
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Other	attached?
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(\$)
11/988,341	
Additional numbers attached	Yes X No
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: C. Andrew Im	
FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: NY-UNITALEN 203-US	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
	I I None required (government interest not an acting the
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 10103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (212) 318-3359	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (212) 318-3400	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0624
Email Address: aim@fulbright.com	Authorized User Name C. Andrew Im
9. Signature:	
/////d~	2/5/08
Signature	Date
C. Andrew Im - 40,657	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Recordation I	Form Cover Sheet
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as belt Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown be,	ng attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent ar
Dated: Jeb. 5,2008 Signafure: Jun	Maleboxale- (Fani Malikouzakis)
Olgington O	(1.50)

PATENT

REEL: 020453 FRAME: 0700

07/01 2008 16:59 FAX +86 10 85110965

65109169.1

UNITALEN

₩006

Attorney Docket No.: NY-UNITALEN 203-US

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

Worldwide Rights -- Sole or Joint

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto c/o Shanghai Ultimate Power Communications Technology Co., Ltd., Room 103, Bldg. 3, N0.599, Xinye Rd., Qingpu District, Shanghai 201700, China (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

THE MULTI-CARRIER HSDPA CHANNEL ESTABLISHING METHOD AND THE MULTI-CARRIER DOWNLINK PACKET DATA TRANSMITTING METHOD

executed concurrently herewith
executed
. Serial No. 11/988,341 filed JANUARY 4, 2008
in and to said United States Parent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, continuations, additions, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full and of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;
Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;
Bach of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests berein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

PATENT REEL: 020453 FRAME: 0701 07/01 2008 17:00 FAX +88 10 85110985

UNITALEN

2007

NY-UNITALEN 203-US

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to porfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to all practitioners at 024972 the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or destrable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Names and Signatures of Inventor(s):

Date Vingmin

3-57.12.27 NOTO

Date Guiliang YANC

2007.12.19 Shaohu: SW

Date Shaohui SUN

651**0916**9.1

MA-MALLINES TEM 50308 · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 020453 FRAME: 0702